

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16765-16766/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in WA No. 432/2004 &  
WA No.434/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P. SUNIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.Q.AZAD & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is allowed to take steps.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master