

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16765-16766/2004

P. SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.Q.AZAD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 14/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry to verify whether petitioner has complied with the order dated 17.9.2008 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. No counter affidavit is filed by respondents 3 to 6. List again on 4.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk