

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16765-16766/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in WA No. 432/2004 &
WA No. 434/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DR.P. SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.A.Q.AZAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Sureshan,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states
that this matter has become infructuous. The special leave petitions
are dismissed as having infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER